

Spl.Dkst. No.11/2023
Chandrashekhar vs Ramkrishna

ORDER BELOW EXH. 31
(Passed on 16.12.2023)

The applicant/decreed holder has filed an application under Order 5 Rule 20 (1-A) of Code of Civil Procedure. Applicant/decreed holder has submitted that judgment debtor No.1, 2.2 and 3.4 are trying to keep themselves out of the way for the purpose of avoiding service of notice, therefore, judgment debtor No.1, 2.2 and 3.4 be served with substituted service as mentioned in Order 5 Rule 20 (1-A) of Code of Civil Procedure.

02] Heard applicant/decreed holder. Considering the reason, being mentioned in the application, summons is required to be issued to judgment debtor No.1, 2.2 and 3.4 by Order-5 Rule-20 of Code of Civil Procedure i.e. by advertisement in daily newspaper circulating in the locality in which the judgment debtor No.1, 2.2 and 3.4 last resided or carried on business. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order-

ORDER

Summons be issued to judgment debtor No.1, 2.2 and 3.4 as per Order-5 Rule-20 (1-A) of Code of Civil Procedure i.e. by advertisement in daily newspaper circulating in the locality in which the judgment debtor No.1, 2.2 and 3.4 last resided or carried on business.

Date : 16.12.2023
Ramtek.

(S.M. Sarode)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file of order are word to word as per original order.

Name of Stenographer : Sau. V.S. Boharapi (Grade-II)