

Spl.Dkst. No.11/2023
Chandrashekhar vs Ramkrishna

ORDER BELOW EXH. 25.
(Passed on 13th day of June, 2024)

The decree holder has filed an application to delete the name of judgment debtor 3.1. The decree holder has submitted that judgment debtor 3 expired during the pendency of appeal, therefore, her legal heirs i.e. husband, daughter and son were brought on record as judgment debtor 3.1, 3.2 and 3.3. Now, judgment debtor 3.1 is dead, therefore, pray to delete his name i.e. 3.1.

02] On the other hand, judgment debtors failed to file their say.

03] Heard Ld. advocate for decree holder. Considering reason, the application is required to be allowed. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order-

ORDER

Name of judgment debtor No. 3.1 be deleted.

Date : 13.06.2024
Ramtek.

(S.M. Sarode)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.